

SLP(Crl.)No. 1708 OF 2003
ITEM No.31

Court No. 8

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1708/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 07/03/2003 in CRMC 3629/02
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

BALAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and permission to place addl. documents
on record and Office Report)

Date : 09/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. B.V. Deepak, Adv.

Mr. Dilip Pillai, Adv.

for M/s. T.T.K.-Deepak & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, we do not think it appropriate to in
terfere with the impugned order. Hence, the special leave petition is dismissed.

However, we make it clear that the observations made in the impugned order will not affect the
trial of the case on merits in respect of other accused.

Sarita (Om Prakash)
Court Master